Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E9E8  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Compact type 3610 (shaft) / 3620 (hollow shaft)
Electrical characteristics:
Output circuit: Push-pull
(7272) 2)
Push-pull

Compact type 3610 (shaft) / 3620 (hollow shaft)
Type
Part number key:  3610 shaft version
Flange
2 = 	servo flange
3 = 	clamping flange
Shaft (Ø x L)
1 = 	Ø 4 mm x 10 mm
2 = 	Ø 5 mm  x 10 mm
3 = 	Ø 6 mm x 12.5 mm
5 = 	Ø 1/4” x 12.5 mm Voltage supply and output circuit
2= 	 5-18 VDC, push-pull with inverted signals
3 =	 8-30 VDC, push-pull without inverted signals
4 = 	8-30 VDC , push-pull with inverted signals
5 =	 8-30 VDC, RS422 with inverted signals
6 =	 5 VDC, RS422 with inverted signals
Type of connection
1 = 	axial cable (2 m PVC cable)
2 = 	radial cable (2 m PVC cable)
3 =	 radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
4 =	 axial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
Pulse rate
25, 100, 200, 360, 500, 600, 1000, 1024, 1500, 2000, 2048, 2500, 3600
(e.g. 500 pulses => 0500)
Other pulse rates available on request
T8.3610.XXXX.XXXX
Standard wiring:
Output: Case Ground Common (0 V) +V A A B B Z Z
M12 eurofast® Coupling Nut 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Cable w/
inverted signals: Shield/Drain WH BN GN YE GY PK BU RD
Cable w/
inverted signals: Shield/Drain WH BN GN - YE - GY -
Wiring Diagram:
Male encoder view
M12 eurofast® pinout
Mating cordset:
E-RKC 8T-930-*
* Length in meters.
Type
Part number key:  3620 hollow shaft version
Flange
1 =	 hollow shaft with short torque stop
2 =	 hollow shaft with long torque stop
5 =	 hollow shaft with slotted flex mount
Hollow shaft
2 =	 Ø 6 mm through hollow shaft
3 =	 Ø 6.35 mm (1/4” through hollow shaft)
4 =	 Ø 8 mm through hollow shaft
Type of connection
E =	 radial cable (2 m PVC cable)
4 =	 radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
Pulse rate
25, 100, 200, 360, 500, 600, 1000, 1024, 1500, 2000, 2048, 2500, 3600
(e.g. 500 pulses => 0500)
Other pulse rates available on request
T8.3620.XXXX.XXXX
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E11E10  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Dimensions:  3610 shaft version
3610 flange 2
Connection 1 & 2
3610 flange 3
M12 eurofast® connection 3 & 4
Compact type 3610 (shaft) / 3620 (hollow shaft)
Dimensions:  3620 hollow shaft version
3620 flange 1
Connection E
3620 flange 2
Connection E
3620  flange 5
M12 eurofast® connection 4
Axial Cable
Radial Cable